

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

The Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Chauntra invites tenders on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh from approved eligible contractors for the following work(s) through offline process:-

Name of work 1:-Balance work for Lift water supply scheme to PC habitations of GP Bihun and Nauhali along with house hold connection in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing, Carriage and Testing of GI pipe 25 mm dia from F to F3 & 40 mm H to H1)

Estimated cost:- 1,26,055/-
Earnest Money: - 2,521/-
Time of completion: - Three Month
Cost of form: - 250/-

Name of work 2:- Balance work for Lift water supply scheme to PC habitations of GP Bihun and Nauhali along with house hold connection in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing, Carriage and Testing of GI pipe 50 mm dia from L to L1 & 40 mm L1 to L2)

Estimated cost:- 1,61,398/-
Earnest Money: - 3,228/-
Time of completion: - Three Month
Cost of form: - 250/-

Name of work 3:- Balance work for Lift water supply scheme to PC habitations of GP Bihun and Nauhali along with house hold connection in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing, Carriage and Testing of GI pipe 32 mm dia from L to L9, 65 mm M to M1, 25 mm M1 to M2 & 40 mm H to H1)

Estimated cost:- 1,10,704/-
Earnest Money: - 2,214/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 4:- Balance work for Lift water supply scheme to PC habitations of GP Bihun and Nauhali along with house hold connection in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing, Carriage and Testing of GI pipe 40 mm dia from L to L7 & 32 mm L7 to L8)

Estimated cost:- 1,45,270/-
Earnest Money: - 2,905/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 5:- Balance work for Lift water supply scheme to PC habitations of GP Bihun and Nauhali along with house hold connection in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing, Carriage and Testing of GI pipe 50 mm dia from B to B5 & 40 mm B5 to B6)

Estimated cost:- 1,48,685/-
Earnest Money: - 2,974/-
Time of completion: - Three Month
Cost of form: - 250/-

Name of work 6:- Balance work for Lift water supply scheme to PC habitations of GP Bihun and Nauhali along with house hold connection in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing, Carriage and Testing of GI pipe 32 mm dia from E1 to E2 & 20 mm E to E3)

Estimated cost:- 1,23,220/-
Earnest Money: - 2,464/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 7:- Balance work for Lift water supply scheme to PC habitations of GP Bihun and Nauhali along with house hold connection in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing, Carriage and Testing of GI pipe 50 mm dia from B to B3 & 40 mm B5 to B6)

Estimated cost:- 1,48,685/-
Earnest Money: - 2,974/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 8:- Balance work for Lift water supply scheme to PC habitations of GP Bihun and Nauhali along with house hold connection in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing, Carriage and Testing of GI pipe 25 mm dia from L4 to L5 & 20 mm L to L6)

Estimated cost:- 1,89,349/-
Earnest Money: - 3,787/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 9:- Balance work for Lift water supply scheme to PC habitations of GP Bihun and Nauhali along with house hold connection in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing, Carriage and Testing of GI pipe 50 mm dia from K6 to K7 & 32 mm K7 to K8)

Estimated cost:- 1,11,746/-
Earnest Money: - 2,235/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 10:- A/R & M/O LIS Kotla Van in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-C/O Desilting tank at village Kotla)

Estimated cost:- 2,66,544/-
Earnest Money: - 5,331/-

Time of completion:-	Three Month
Cost of form:-	250/-
Name of work 11:- Providing LWSS to GP Ner Gharwasra, Kass and Bhararu (Under JJM) in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP)(SH:-C/O RCC storage tank 25000 ltrs capacity at village Gaduhi Harizen Basti).	
Estimated cost:-	2,51,353/-
Earnest Money: -	5,027/-
Time of completion:-	Three Month
Cost of form:-	250/-
Name of work 12:- C/O FIS Ropa Padhar, Gumma Har and Jimjima Kuhl in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-C/O CC liing of main channel to branch from RD 700/0 to 250 = 250 Rmt)	
Estimated cost:-	1,67,686/-
Earnest Money: -	3,354/-
Time of completion:-	Three Month
Cost of form:-	250/-
Name of work 13:- CAD cluster of 7 Nos FIS under Chauntra Block in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-CAD of FIS Sarkari Kuhl) 158 to 240 Rmt = 82 Rmt)	
Estimated cost:-	4,51,457/-
Earnest Money: -	9,029/-
Time of completion:-	Six Month
Cost of form:-	250/-
Name of work 14:- CAD cluster of 7 Nos FIS under Chauntra Block in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP) (SH:-CAD of FIS Tang-Tanoo Kuhl) 1200 to 1265 Rmt =65 Rmt)	
Estimated cost:-	4,30,448/-
Earnest Money: -	8,609/-
Time of completion:-	Six Month
Cost of form:-	250/-
Name of work 15:- CAD cluster of 7 Nos FIS under Chauntra Block in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-CAD of FIS Sarkari Kuhl HDPE pipe 75 mm = 150 Rmt, 90mm=350 Rmt (Line No 2 RD from 1770/0 to 400 = 400 Rmt) (Sluice valve chamber = 1 No (Line No 2 and pipe outlet 5 Nos Line No2) (R/Wall RD 1360 to 1367 = 7 Rmt).	
Estimated cost:-	3,84,382/-
Earnest Money: -	7,688/-
Time of completion:-	Six Month
Cost of form:-	250/-
Name of work 16:- CAD cluster of 7 Nos FIS under Chauntra Block in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-CAD of FIS Sarkari Kuhl HDPE pipe 110 mm = 200 Rmt, 140mm=200 Rmt (pipe outlet 2 Nos Line No2).	
Estimated cost:-	2,30,469/-
Earnest Money: -	4,609/-
Time of completion:-	Six Month
Cost of form:-	250/-
Name of work 17:- FIS Masoli in GP Masoli in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-Welding of pipe line 150 mm dia at various RD's)	
Estimated cost:-	1,57,584/-
Earnest Money: -	3,152/-
Time of completion:-	Three Month
Cost of form:-	250/-
Name of work 18:- PWSS in GP Dhelu, Nichla Garoru Darat Bagla and Masoli in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-C/O spring intake with sanitary protect at Gugali Khad)under JJM.	
Estimated cost:-	1,46,745/-
Earnest Money: -	2,935/-
Time of completion:-	Three Month
Cost of form:-	250/-
Name of work 19:- PWSS in GP Dhelu, Nichla Garoru Darat Bagla and Masoli in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-C/O spring intake with sanitary protect at Neharu Nala at Yora)under JJM.	
Estimated cost:-	1,62,582/-
Earnest Money: -	3,252/-
Time of completion:-	Three Month
Cost of form:-	250/-
Name of work 20:- PWSS to G.P Bhula Bharyara, Pipli, Drubble & Drahal in Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mandi H.P (SH:-Laying, Jointing , Testing and Carriage of GI pipe 40 MM dia=4010 Rmt from storage Tank upper Bharyara to 2 nd stage at Bani)	
Estimated cost:-	4,36,591/-
Earnest Money: -	8,732/-
Time of completion:-	Three Month
Cost of form:-	250/-
Name of work 21:- PWSS to G.P Ahju, Badehar, Matroo and Talkehar in Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mnadi H.P (SH:-Drilling Lowering of Bore well 71 Mtr Deep at Mohan Ghatti in GP Badehar).	
Estimated cost:-	4,92,921/-
Earnest Money: -	9,860/-
Time of completion:-	One Month
Cost of form:-	250/-

Last date of sale of tender form from divisional office: 28.02.2022 upto 11.00 AM. The tender shall be received on 28.02.2022 till 1.30 PM and shall be opened on the same day at 2.00 PM in presence of tendered or their authorized representative.

The tender detailed conditions can be obtained from the website WWW.hpiph.org and tender form from office of Executive Engineer, JS Division Chauntra upto date specified above after showing of the documents as mention **Sr. No.1 to 4 of Term and condition.**

Term and condition

Note: - Following documents are required at the time of submission of tenders forms, tenders received without following documents will summarily be rejected.

1. Copy of Enlistment/renewal of contractor in appropriate class with JS department.
2. The earnest money in shape of Demand Draft or NSC in any post office of H.P or FDR or any nationalized bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, JS Division Chauntra, Distt. Mandi. Exemption of EMD shall be allowed.
3. Copy of GST Registration certificate & Copy of Pan No.
4. The contractors/Firm must quote their rates in words as well as in figures.
5. Telegram, emailed or tenders through Fax shall not be accepted.

Executive Engineer
JS Division Chauntra.

No. JS-EE-CTR-ES-Tender-NIT/2021- 20588-637

Dated:- 18.02.2022

Copy forwarded to:-

1. The Engineer in Chief Jal Shakti Vibhag Shimla.
2. The Chief Engineer (HZ) Jal Shakti Vibhag, Hamirpur.
3. All the Superintending Engineers/E.E's under Jal Shakti Vibhag. in HP.
4. All the Assistant Engineers, under Jal Shakti Vibhag .
5. All the contractors whose list maintained by this office.
6. All the Head of Branches of this office.
7. Notice Boards.

Executive Engineer
JS Division Chauntra.